
2018 Leadership Team Last update: 1/16/18

First Last Title Agency Email Phone Term Expires
Natasha Adams Public Defender Orange Co. Public Defender’s Office natasha.a.adams@nccourts.org; 919-643-4405 2nd Dec 2018

Nate Broman-Fulks
Affordable Housing 
Manager

Office of Housing and Community, 
Town of Chapel Hill nbfulks@townofchapelhill.org 919-969-5077 NA NA

Sherita Cobb
Director of Student 
Support Services Orange Co. Schools sherita.cobb@orange.k12.nc.us 9192570274 1st Dec. 2020

Nancy Coston Director Orange Co. Dept. of Social Services ncoston@orangecountync.gov; 919-245-2802 NA NA

Kim Crawford
ESG / Homeless Programs 
Coordinator

Division of Aging & Adult Services, 
NC Dept. of Health & Human Services kcmoon2s@msn.com 336-350-1000 1st Dec. 2020

Allison De Marco Scientist
Frank Porter Graham Child 
Development Institute, UNC allsd@hotmail.com;

919-843-9911
 510-468-2193 3rd Dec 2018

Caitlin Fenhagen Director
Criminal Justice Resource Dept., 
Orange Co. cfenhagen@orangecountync.gov; 919-423-4272 NA NA

Kathleen Ferguson Commissioner Town of Hillsborough Kathleen.Ferguson@hillsboroughnc.org; 919-998-2153 NA NA
Sarah Furman Crisis Counselor Chapel Hill Police Department sfurman@townofchapelhill.org 919-968-2806 1st Dec 2018

Sherrill Hampton Director
Dept. of Housing & Community 
Development, Orange Co. shampton@orangecountync.gov 919 245-2490 NA NA

Chinita Howard
New Member Orientation 
Coordinator Community Empowerment Fund chmotivated@gmail.com 336-965-5792 1st Dec.2020

Jackie Jenks Executive Director Inter-Faith Council for Social Service jjenks@ifcmailbox.org 919-929-6380 ext 14 1st Dec. 2018
Mark Marcoplos Commissioner Orange Co. Mmarcoplos@orangecountync.gov 919-524-6287 NA NA

Alix McKay
MOC Research and 
Credentialing The American Board of Pediatrics apowell@abpeds.org 919-906-3834 1st Dec. 2020

Nancy Oates Town Council Member Town of Chapel Hill noates@townofchapelhill.org 919-942-0964 NA NA

Samantha Owusu
Licensed Clinical Social 
Worker-Beacon Program UNC Health Care Systems Samantha.Owusu@unchealth.unc.edu 919-951-8003 1st Dec 2018

Aly Peeler Student UNC Chapel Hill alylp19@live.unc.edu 301-641-5015 1st Dec. 2020

Ashley Rawlinson
Healthy Carolinians 
Coordinator Orange Co. Health Department arawlinson@orangecountync.gov 919-245-2440 1st Dec 2018

Damon Seils Alderperson Town of Carrboro dseils@townofcarrboro.org 919-960-5931 NA NA

Diiv Sternman
Member Services 
Coordinator, Chapel Hill Community Empowerment Fund diivs@communityef.org 919 200-0233 2nd Dec 2019

Charlotte Stewart Policy Analyst NC Housing Finance Agency crstewart@nchfa.com
336-675-3286

 919-657-1560 (o) 3rd Dec 2018

Jerry Villemain Member
Governor's Traumatic Brain Injury 
Advisory Board jvillemain@aol.com; 919-302-2875 2nd Dec 2019

Michele Wells Founder Run On Productions LLC wells@runonproductionsca.com 917-485-8565 1st Dec. 2020

Eric Wolak

Nursing Director for 
Medicine & Inpatient 
Oncology Services UNC Medical Center eswolak@gmail.com 919-824-1970 1st Dec. 2020
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